¢ INTRACTC..
@m Q_J'JH_U_\I ‘ Whatcom County Contract No.
201911009-1

Amendment No. 1
Whatcom County Contract No. 201911009
CONTRACT BETWEEN WHATCOM COUNTY AND
DR. TYSON HAWKINS, MD

THIS AMENDMENT is to the Contract between Whatcom County and Dr. Tyson Hawkins, dated November 1, 2019 and
designated “Whatcom County Contract #201911009”. In consideration of the mutual benefits to be derived, the parties agree

to the following:
This Amendment extends the term of this Agreement through December 31, 2021, and increases the maximum consideration

by $1,280.00 to a total consideration of $14,080.00
Unless specifically amended by this Agreement, all other terms and conditions of the original Contract shall remain in full

force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, Whatcom County and Dr. Tyson Hawkins have executed this Amendment on this

P dayof__ Ltplar 20 zp.
CONTRACTOR: \\\\\\\“\\\\“,
SSWREEN oM
-:::h ‘“ AWML s "
/;/ -:“_" ‘VS“\*\SSIO’;?,! *& ’,,
Por AU O
Dr. 'l‘yson%zﬁvkins, MD z - H ~eL ag g
Z3%7 = : z
7, 0,7, “puc Fo 2
(f, 6\ "’ﬂ ‘2 2 .‘\"; O _—:-
) /{ e l'h'.\\\\\\\“ c;\ =
"y, WASHN
iy \\\\\\\\""

STATE OF WASHINGTON
)

COUNTY OF WHATCOM
On this _ol_ dayof _O¢Xx 20 k,obefore me personally appeared Dr. Tyson Hawkins, to me known to be a medical doctor
and who executed the above instrument and who acknowledged to me the act of signing and sealing thereof.

Moo L0 S RO

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at
10 - 29 .20

b2~ Q¥ ClrMy commission expires
0

2021 Administrative Physician Services / Dr. Tyson Hawkins



WHATCOM COU:
Recommended for

2~ 4
Bill Elfo, Sheriff

Approved as to form:

OMRPOVLIVIO Lmonl BW|LL |o.1- 20

Brandon Waldron, Prosecuting Attorney Date

Approved:
Accepted for Whatcom County:

ol Sl

Satpal Sidhu, Whatcom County Executive

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss
COUNTY OF WHATCOM }

Onthis |/ 3“’( day of _Oclplsen , 20 20, before me personally appeared Satpal Sidhu, to me known to be the Executive of
Whatcom County, who executed the above instrument and who acknowledged to me the act of signing and sealing thereof.

N \;}NNE g "f/, \--Mjﬂdmu‘:, P .

§ ‘-270 o\-t;'l'.-'.-;s' . ,4;, ,,, NOTARY PYBIAC in and for the State of Washington, residing at
s ?@ E.MBEe Q ¢’g ..My commission expires /2-3 /[-22
= .' O Noy “‘2 =
= Y AR, BRP
= . e ® Bw =
EX S’% “suic s
- ¥ L . . s

2R Sy e S

Gty e e &

CONTRACTOR! ﬁm”””_""“.\ /
Dr. Tyson Hawkins, MD

Address: 3454 Noahs Way
Bellingham, WA 98226

Mailing Address:
Same as above

Contact Phone: 206-484-1940

Contact Email: thawkins@peacehealth.org

2
2021 Administrative Physician Services / Dr. Tyson Hawkins



) p W g\ Vs |
{Q]}g E lllt‘i.zoi‘-(LaT QL\ Whatcom County Contract No.
@H{J‘EILE&IM-J 201911009-2

Amendment No. 2
Whatcom County Contract No. 201911009
CONTRACT BETWEEN WHATCOM COUNTY AND
DR. TYSON HAWKINS, MD

THIS AMENDMENT is to the Contract between Whatcom County and Dr. Tyson Hawkins, dated November 1, 2019 and
designated “Whatcom County Contract #201911009”. In consideration of the mutual benefits to be derived, the parties agree

to the following:

This Amendment extends the term of this Agreement through December 31, 2022 and adds the foliowing Leave of Absence
Clause: “Contractor may request, in writing, a leave of absence without pay stating the date desired to begin and the date of
return. During a Leave of Absence, the Contractor may, if he is able, attend medical meetings and advise medical staff
remotely and will submit a monthly invoice with hours worked as per the original contract. In the event Contractor is unable
to appear remotely, the County may endeavor to hire a locum tenens, with an addendum to the Physician’s Contract that

indicates the locum tenens agrees to be bound by the terms of the Administrative Physician’s contract.”

Unless specifically amended by this Agreement, all other terms and conditions of the original Contract shall remain in full
force and effect.

This Amendment takes effect: January 1, 2022 regardless of the date of signature.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Whatcom County and Dr. Tyson Hawkins have executed this Amendment on this
S dayof Aot 20 24

\\\\\\\\\\\”h
o EEM 0
CONTRACTOR: e \3\?&‘55“ Re,
= ¥ \\""\"“-““" Ty fé’)
o ay 1“.;-“ prie &y fy, ;:?.
/ e I rgi\’ . e &,
- R GO VY
- = : .rr,? >
£ , =29 jemM87 2 =
Dr.Tysortiawkins, MD AT 1, o fzz
b'.::‘ A ’O’ft 7 v\ b \f:? Q‘O =
l;f REN ’r,,“lﬁngg—{@s- d? =
) 7 QC\ LITIEEN A ) \:E‘“
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) .f,“ Iy Ag‘,\’\ o
) ss. LTI

COUNTY OF WHATCOM )

On this 5 day of_NoOV. 20 3~_‘ , before me personally appeared Dr. Tyson Hawkins, to me known to be a medical doctor
and who executed the above instrument and who acknowledged to me the act of signing and sealing thereof.

hoomas Lo~ S . Vool

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at
%Q,\Uﬁa}x(t r~ My commission expires | O G -2 Lf
J

I
22 Administrative Physician Services / Dr. Tyson Hawkins

[\



e

WHATCOM Ctjé)UNTY P

Ru.ummended r Approval:
7
/) /4 -
Wi~ N\ J “_ LA /0//6 /zl-f
Bill Elfo/, Sheriff Date

Approved as to form:

| 2 0/K$’l PN

Brandon Waldron, Prosecuting Attorney Date

Approved:
Accepted for Whatcom County

By: . ’)0»1/\&»-9., r/n ’1)\9,.,_5__

Satpal Sidhu, Whatcon" County Executive

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss
COUNTY OF WHATCOM )

On this /’Q'H" day of Novembes , 20 2/, before me personally appeared Satpal Sidhu, to me known to be the Executive of
Whatcom County, who executed the above instrument and who acknowledged to me the act of signing and sealing thereof.

A 7, _
?;ez’és‘.,'ia@‘é“-‘:‘;i 4”(!,"9, N _Sz,mfww,:_, . %M%
¥ Q@,’%' %2z NOT ARY -P{) BLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at
= qﬂfw . My commission expires /2~ 5/~ 2%

?%nsaaaﬁ"."

”'f%SHrNGTO“\\\‘

7,
ot

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION:
Dr. Tyson Hawkins, MD

Address: 3454 Noahs Way
Bellingham, WA 98226

Mailing Address:
Same as above

Contact Phone: 206-484-1940

Contact Email: thawkins@peacehealth.org

2
2022 Administrative Physician Services / Dr. Tyson Hawkins



Whatcom County Contract No.

I . | i
Lo Lty /i ]E 201911009-3

Amendment No. 3
Whatecom County Contract No. 201911009
CONTRACT BETWEEN WHATCOM COUNTY AND
DR. TYSON HAWKINS, MD

THIS AMENDMENT is to the Contract between Whatcom County and Dr. Tyson Hawkins, dated November 1, 2019 and
designated “Whatcom County Contract #201911009”. In consideration of the mutual benefits to be derived, the parties agree
to the following:

This Amendment extends the term of this Agreement through December 31, 2023 and increases the hourly rate from $155.00
to $170.00. The maximum annual number of hours worked will remain the same at 82 and compensation for 2023 will not
exceed $13,940.

Unless specifically amended by this Agreement, all other terms and conditions of the original Contract shall remain in full
force and effect.

This Amendment takes effect: January 1, 2023 regardless of the date of signature.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Whatcom County and Dr. Tyson Hawkins have executed this Amendment on this
[ dayof DPecssra 20 22 .

CONTRACTOR:

ot

Dr. Tyiﬁﬁ'Hawkins, MD

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.
COUNTY OF WHATCOM )

On this 1 dayof D £C. 20 Lﬁfore me personally appeared Dr. Tyson Hawkins, to me known to be a medical doctor
and who executed the above instrument and who acknowledged to me the act of signing and sealing thereof.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at

QQ Qﬂ\(\ Olfv-N)
% W B ¥~ . My commission expires | O .29 ~c?7

1
2023 Administrative Physician Services / Dr. Tyson Hawkins



WHATCOM COUNTY:

Bi\l Elfo, Shefiff™ Ddte

Approved as to form:

A\OGFW/LO\ Vi %M@ KM% p‘a)auo h-22.22
_BeandorWaldron, P

ron, Prosecuting Attorney Date
I Loct~ FeroXLsS

Approved:
Accepted for Whatcom County:

By: A FoE e

Satpal S}d,ﬁti, Whatcom County Executive
/

STATE OF WASHINGTON )

) ss
COUNTY OF WHATCOM )

J[Uf Scheoed e _‘bcﬂ;m‘?
On this_5 24 day of December ,202Z before me personally appeared,@arpal-{hdhn- to me known to be thg\Executive of
Whatcom County, who executed the above instrument and who acknowledged to me the act of signing and sealin g thereof.

“mmum",, M n - 74%
\\‘\ MM Lo ”/ NOTARY PUBLIC & and for the State of Washington, residing at
aNE €% Vo %, g
S 5\5:- @6&%{"3,%'.? Z Bw@u%/ZW\, My commission expires 12-3(-2¢

3 Z
S8 . 2
S R “QTAHY . %
E 3 o9° + =
z pusl\® I =
= - . =

-~ - )

% "-%lﬂﬁ?‘ S

CONTRACTOR 1’53 ; X3
""fmmmu\\“\
Dr. Tyson Hawkins, MD

Address: 3454 Noahs Way
Bellingham, WA 98226

Mailing Address:
Same as above

Contact Phone: 206-484-1940

Contact Email: thawkins@peacehealth.org

2
2023 Administrative Physician Services / Dr. Tyson Hawkins



